STMicroelectronics - STM8S103F2M6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
samples to run qualification activity.
Ordering information STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
110/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
Temperature range
[ ] -40°C to +85°C or [ ] -40°C to +125°C
Padding value for unused program memory (check only one option)
OTP0 memory readout protection (check only one option)
[ ] Disable or [ ] Enable
OTP1 user boot code area (UBC)
0x(_ _) fill in the hexadecimal value, referring to the datasheet and the binary format below:
OTP0 memory readout protection (check only one option)
[ ] Disable or [ ] Enable
OTP2 alternate function remapping for STM8S103K
Do not use more than one remapping option in the same port. It is forbidden to enable both
AFR1 and AFR0.
[ ] 0xFF Fixed value
[ ] 0x83 TRAP instruction code
[ ] 0x75 Illegal opcode (causes a reset when executed)
UBC, bit0
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit1
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit2
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit3
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit4
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit5
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit6
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
UBC, bit7
[ ] 0: Reset
[ ] 1: Set
DocID15441 Rev 14 117/121
STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3 Revision history
120
16-Oct-1999 4
Replaced VFQFPN32 package by UFQFPN32 package.
– Section 4.5: Clock controller: replaced TIM2 and TIM3 with reserved
and TIM2 respectively in Table 2: Peripheral clock gating bit
assignments in CLK_PCKENR1/2 registers
– Total current consumption in halt mode: changed the maximum
current consumption limit at 125 °C (and VDD= 5 V) from 35 µA to
55 µA.
– Functional EMS (electromagnetic susceptibility): renamed ESD as
FESD (functional); added name of AN1709; replaced EC 1000 with
IEC 61000.
– Designing hardened software to avoid noise problems: replaced
IEC 1000 with IEC 61000, added title of AN1015, and added
footnote to EMS data table.
– Electromagnetic interference (EMI): replaced J 1752/3 with IEC
61967-2 and updated data of the EMI data table.
– Section 12.2: Selecting the product temperature range: changed the
value of LQFP32 7x7 mm thermal resistance from 59 °C/W to 60
°C/W.
Added Section 13.1: STM8S103 FASTROM microcontroller option list.
22-Apr-2010 5
Added VFQFPN32 and SO20 packages.
Updated Px_IDR reset value in Table 7: I/O port hardware register
map.